

STANDARD FEE STRUCTURE FOR CHILDCARE - CHANGI

Enrolment fee	\$ 750.00
Wait list fee (offset with enrolment)	\$ 150.00
Personal accident insurance - per calendar year	\$ 52.50
Emergency care: Half day till 1:00 p.m.	\$ 112.50
Full day till 5:00 p.m.	\$ 125.00
Late Pick-up charge (for every hour or part thereof)	\$ 10.00
Deposit	\$ 1,500.00

Schedule	Monthly Fees		Annual Fees	
Half Days (7:00 a.m 1:00 p.m.)	\$ 1,400.00	\$	16,800.00	
Full Days (7:00 a.m 5:00 p.m.)	\$ 1,500.00	\$	18,000.00	
Extended Full Days (7:00 a.m 7:00 p.m.)	\$ 1,700.00	\$	20,400.00	

Note: For children leaving part month, the fees will be prorated accordingly plus a charge of 15%.

Payment Term

Monthly | Fees are due every 27th of the preceeding month.

For example, fees for February should be paid by January 27.

Termly | Fees are due every 27th of the preceeding month of the quarter. For example, fees for April to May should be paid by March 27.

Payment Details

PayNow –Invictus UEC Pte. Ltd. (UEN Number 201130709C)

Bank transfer - Bank: OCBC Bank | Account No: 666-898275-001 Swift Code: OCBCSGSG | Bank Code: 7339

Withdrawal Policy

A refundable deposit is payable upon the child's commencement which shall be repaid in full after deducting any amounts due to the school, provided a written notice is served at least 4 term weeks before the child's last day in school.

<u>Subsidy</u>

For children aged 18 months to 6 years, the monthly subsidies are:

Monthly Basic Subsidy up to \$300

Monthly Enhanced Subsidy* - up to \$467. An additional subsidy on top of the basic subsidy.

*Enhanced Subsidy: Gross monthly household income of \$12,000 and below or Per Capita Income of \$750 and below for larger families

Eligibility:

· Child must be is a Singapore Citizen enrolled in Primus Schoolhouse child care centre for Half-Day/Full-Day program

• Working OR non-working applicant - A working applicant refers to a mother or single father who works at least 56 hours per month (includes full/part-time and freelance work arrangements)